Trade Waste Price List 2024/25

Refuse

Annual Agreement (5% increase)

northdevon

Price per bin/ per

SBRR* per bin/ per

Bin Size empty empty Weekly Rental

1100 Ltr £16.95 £11.73 £0.51

660 Ltr £10.88 £8.43 £0.37

360 Ltr £7.23 £4.68 £0.24

240 Ltr £6.07 £2.74 £0.14
Blue Bags** £2.96 (per bag — minimum order of 50) No Charge

Ticket Charges
Bin Size

1100 Ltr
660 Ltr
360 Ltr
240 Ltr

Side Waste Charges

Bin Size

1100 Ltr
660 Ltr
360 Ltr
240 Ltr

Price per bin/ per
empty

£18.64

£11.97
£7.96
£6.68

Price per bin/ per
empty

£20.34

£13.05
£8.68
£7.28

SBRR* per bin/ per
empty

£12.90
£9.27
£5.15
£3.01

SBRR* per bin/ per
empty

£14.07

£10.12
£5.62
£3.29



Recycling

Annual Agreement

Bin Size Receptacle

1100 Ltr** Cardboard Only

660 Ltr* Cardboard Only
360 Ltr Cardboard, Plastics, Tins/Cans, Paper
240 Ltr Cardboard, Plastics, Tins/Cans, Paper, Glass

1 Black Box (Plastic & Tin), 1 Blue Box (Glass),
Box & Bag Set** 1 Brown Bag (Cardboard), 1 Green Bag (Paper),
1 Kerbside Caddy for food waste

Ticket and Side Waste Charges

Bin Size Ticket Charges Side Waste Charges
1100 Ltr** £10.83 £11.82

660 Ltr** £7.74 £8.44

360 Ltr £6.20 £6.77

240 Ltr £6.20 £6.77
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Price per bin/
per empty

£9.85
£7.04
£5.64
£5.64

£2.13

*Customers who are eligible for Small Business Rate Relief and/or are Hospitals, Hostels or
Schools — please note that evidence must be provided to us on an annual basis
**Box and Bag set arrangements are only available to properties with restricted access and/or

holiday lets

***Blue bags are only available to those customers who cannot store a container outside of the
public view and/or produce less than a 240 litre of rubbish each week. Full criteria and restrictions

on blue bag agreements can be found in our terms and conditions.

Any extra collections can be made by contacting the Trade Waste team via our
website, emailing tradewaste@northdevon.gov.uk or by calling 01271 318 508/ 509



Holiday Home Packages

What you get
Container Size
Frequency
Recycling

Total cost

Total cost if you
have small
business rate

relief

Package A

240
Fortnightly

Yes — weekly

£288.14

£201.60

Package B

360
Fortnightly

Yes — weekly

£323.90

£255.19
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We provide properties we cannot collect wheelie bins from (due to accessibility or space

constraints) a hessian gull guard sack, at the same rental cost as a 240 litre bin

For a full breakdown of the holiday package costs — please contact the Trade Waste team via our
website, emailing tradewaste @northdevon.gov.uk or by calling 01271 318 508/ 509
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Other Charges
Charge Amount Explanation
Account Changes/ Admin Fee | £12.41 Applied after any account change after the agreement has

been renewed and/or confirmed

Contamination Charge Refuse | £128.19 *Chargeable at per tonne*
Any other material that the driver confirms from the
premises (with photo evidence) that results in the authority
being charged by Suez

Contamination Charge £146.19 *Chargeable at per tonne*

Recycling Any other material that the driver confirms from the
premises (with photo evidence) that results in the entire
load going to landfill and therefore being charged by Suez

Recovery due to non-payment = £39.36 for debt recovery purposes - the TW officer will issue a

Charge reminder followed by a warning and then a final warning,
the TW officer will add a recovery charge when the account
has been suspended and containers have been removed
from the premises

Returns Charge £49.61 customer will be offered a reduced amount of £25 if they
pay within 48 hours, otherwise this charge will be added to
return the containers to the premises

Cancellation no notice three months’ | to become automatically due for payment if the customer
worth of wishes to terminate the agreement without giving notice
agreement

Delivery/Collection Charge £49.61 a delivery of up to a full vehicle load (6 x 1100 Containers)

for an event

Defacing Bins £TBC If a container is defaced, painted or otherwise meant for the
container to be repaired by fault of the customer

Commercial Street Cleaning £67.29 Excluding VAT
(Scarab Hire)

Commercial Street Cleaning £15.75 Post-event clean up charged per hour from departure of
(Events sweeping) yard
Commercial Street Cleaning £18.90 After pre-booked time

(Events sweeping)



